



PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENT

Suggested Media Instructions:

Please run at your discretion.

Media Inquiries: David S. Lahache

Political Press Attaché 450- 632-7500 ext 50289 <u>MCKMedia@mck.ca</u>

Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke

Kahnawà:ke Mohawk Territory P.O. Box 720 JOL 1B0

Tel: (450) 632-7500 **Fax:** (450) 638-5958

As per the MCK
Communications Protocol,
all media requests must be
arranged through the Public
Relations / Communications

Technical Drafting Committee seeks focus group participants for Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke Election Law amendments

(Kahnawake – 20, Onerahtókha/April 2023) The Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke's Technical Drafting Committee ("the Committee") has received approval to amend the *Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke Election Law* ("the Law"), and will now proceed with the requirements as per the Community Decision Making & Review Process.

The Committee is seeking interested community members to participate in a series of focus groups to review the proposed amendments to the Law. There are a total of 35 proposed amendments that will be reviewed over the course of the sessions.

Sessions are set for **Tuesday evenings from 4pm-6:30pm on May 2**nd, **9**th, **16**th, **and 23**rd, with the possibility of a fifth session on May 30th, 2023. Refreshments and meal(s) will be provided and as an added incentive, participants will be entered to win a gift certificate at the end of the review sessions.

Interested persons must be on the Kanien'kehá:ka of Kahnawà:ke Registry and should contact Sydney Ross, Administrative Assistant to the Executive Office, at **450-632-7500** or by email at sydney.ross@mck.ca. Please confirm your interest no later than 4pm on Monday, April 24th, 2023.